Town of Thompson's Station Beer Board Meeting Agenda March 12, 2019

1. Meeting Called To Order

2. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The March 13, 2018 Meeting

Documents:

BEER BOARD_MINUTES_MARCH 2018.PDF

3. Consideration Of A Special Event Beer Permit Application For Rotary Club Of Spring Hill/Thompson's Station.

Documents:

BEER PERMIT 2019.PDF

4. Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 6:45 p.m. at the Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West

Town of Thompson's Station Beer Board Minutes of the Meeting March 13, 2018

Call to Order

The meeting of the Beer Board of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:45 p.m. on the 13th Day or March, 2018 at the Thompson's Station Community Center with the required quorum. Members and staff in attendance were: Mayor Corey Napier; Alderman Brian Stover; Alderman Ben Dilks; Alderman Brandon Bell; Alderman Graham Shepard; Town Administrator Joe Cosentini and Town Recorder Jennifer Jones

Consideration of the Minutes

The minutes from the May 9, 2017 meeting were previously submitted. Alderman Bell moved for approval of the minutes as submitted. The motion was seconded and carried unanimously.

<u>Consideration of a Special Event Beer Permit application:</u> Rotary Club of Spring Hill/Thompson's Station.

Town Administrator Joe Cosentini presented the beer permit application and answered questions regarding servers for the event.

Alderman Bell moved for approval. The motion was seconded and carried unanimously.

Alderman Dilks moved to waive the application fee for the Rotary. The motion was seconded and carried unanimously.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 6:51 p.m.

Signed: _____

Attest:

Corey Napier, Mayor

Jennifer Jones, Town Recorder

Town of Thompson's Station **Special Event Beer Permit Application**

Event Information
Location: Downtown Thempson's Station / 1550 Thompson's Station Road Description: Sip-N-Sauer June 15, 7019
Description: Sip-N-Savor June 15, 7019
Applicant Information
Name: Robary Club of Spring Hill - Thompson's Grandon
Address: TO Box 865
Spring Hill TN 37174
Telephone No. 73/ 313 7217

Has the Applicant ever had a beer permit revoked, suspended or denied in the • State of Tennessee?

Yes _____ No _____

Has the Applicant been convicted of any violation of the laws regarding the 6 possession, sale, manufacture, or transportation of beer or other alcoholic beverages or convicted of any crime involving moral turpitude within the past ten years?

Yes _____ No _____

If yes, give details of the conviction:

I swear the above information is truthful and accurate.

Date 3/5/2019